ZD25WD20C
ZD25WD20C
Ultra Low Power, 2M-bit
Serial Multi I/O Flash Memory Datasheet
Performance Highlight
 Wide supply range from 1.65V to 3.6V for Read, Erase and Program
 Ultra-Low Power consumption for Read, Erase and Program
 x1, x2 Multi I/O Support

ZD25WD20C
33
6.ORDERING INFORMATION
Packaging Type
T:Tube
R:Tape & Reel
Y:Tray
Green Code
G: Low-halogen, Lead(Pb)-free
P: Lead (Pb) - free
Temperature Range
E: Extended (-25℃~85℃)
I: Industrial(-40℃~85℃)
Package Type
T: 150mil SOP8
O:173mil TSSOP8
E:USON8(3*2mm, 0.45mm)
K:USON6(1.2*1.2mm,0.40mm)
J:USON6(1.0*0.72mm,0.45mm)
F:USON6(1.225*0.725mm,0.45mm)
Version
A: A Version
B: B Version
C: C Version
Device Density
20: 2Mbit
Base Part Number
25WD:1.65V-3.6V Dual SPI Nor Flash
ZD 25XX X X X X X X
Zetta
Memory
ZD25WD20C
34
D
8 5
E1 E
1 4
7.PACKAGE INFORMATION
7.1 Package SOP8 150 MIL
h
“A” Ɵ
A A2
e b A1
Dimensions
b
Base Metal
c
Detail“A”
Symbol
A A1 A2 b c D E E1 e L L1 h θUnit
mm
Min 1.35 0.05 1.35 0.38 0.17 4.80 5.80 3.80
1.27
0.50
1.04
0.30 0°
Nom 1.55 0.10 1.40 - - 4.90 6.00 3.90 0.60 0.40 -
Max 1.65 0.15 1.50 0.51 0.25 5.00 6.20 4.00 0.80 0.50 8°
Note:
1. Both the package length and width do not include the moldFLASH.
2. Seating plane: Max. 0.25mm.
L
L1
ZD25WD20C
35
8 5
E1 E
L L1
7.2 Package TSSOP8
D
h
1 “A” 4 Ɵ
Base Metal